



Ronallo Insurance Group Joins Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services to Expand Offerings

LEAVITT GROUP August 15, 2024, 6:39 am

Ronallo Insurance Group is pleased to announce it has joined Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services, a Leavitt Group affiliate with four locations across Pennsylvania. This strategic partnership enables Ronallo Insurance Group to offer an expanded range of insurance products and services, ensuring clients continue to receive the same high-quality service they trust.

"We sought a partnership to broaden our market reach and support our staff's growth," said Jeff Ronallo, owner of Ronallo Insurance Group. "Joining Leavitt Group, with its family environment and extensive resources, is a win-win for everyone."

Ronallo Insurance Group has built a strong reputation for providing personalized insurance products and services to both individuals and businesses.

"We are excited to further expand our footprint throughout Western Pennsylvania," said Josh Dott, co-owner of Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services. "Ronallo's customers will benefit from Leavitt Group's national resources, while being able to contact and visit their local office for service."

The addition of Ronallo Insurance Group brings a new office and four dedicated team members to the Dott Insurance team, including Jeff Ronallo, Alex Emery, Erica Mooney, and Lee Hanze.

Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services is a locally owned and operated insurance agency offering personalized, cost-effective insurance solutions to clients from their Berlin, Greensburg, Pittsburgh, and Johnstown, Pennsylvania, locations.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the

communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit www.leavitt.com [http://www.leavitt.com/].



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · <u>California CCPA Privacy Policy</u> · <u>Do Not Sell or Share My</u> <u>Personal Information</u>